
        City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

 
 
 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance  
 
II. Roll Call 
 
III. Approval of Agenda  
 
IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items   
 
V. Consent Agenda  

A. Approval of Bills  
1. City Claims of May 5, 2017: $145,679.24 
2. BPU Claims of May 5, 2017: $165,316.13 
3. Payroll of May 4, 2017: $148,249.95 

B. City Council Minutes of May 1, 2017 Regular Meeting 
 C. Cemetery Board Meeting Minutes of February 2, 2017 

D. Shade Tree Committee Minutes of May 3, 2017 
 E. April 2017 Code Enforcement Report 
 F. Hillsdale Policy Group Progress Report 
 
VI. Communications/Petitions 
  
VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing 

A.   Public Hearing: FY2018 City Budget 
B. Public Hearing for the AT&T Communications Tower 
 

VIII. Unfinished Business 
 
IX. Old Business 
 
X. New Business 

A. Site Plan and Lease Approval for the AT&T Communications Tower 
B. Resolution 3309: A Resolution Authorizing an Interdepartmental Loan Between the Cemetery 

Perpetual Care Fund and the City of Hillsdale General Fund - Fire Department and Repayment 
Thereof  

 
XI. Miscellaneous Reports 
 A. Appointment of Mr. Eric Hoffman to the Hillsdale Board of Public Utilities (BPU) 
  
XII. City Manager’s Report 
 
XIII. General Public Comment 
 
XIV. Council Comment 
 
XV. Adjournment 

 
May 15, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 
 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 
 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/13Page: 05/05/2017 05:00 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/21/2017 - 05/04/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77246
7724655.00 05/04/1738225PAPER SHREDDING SERVICEACCUSHREDCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

55.00 Total For Check 77246

Check 77247
772478.61 05/04/1717INV016899URINAL WAX RING MURATIC ACID (FD)AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7724726.64 05/04/1717INV015541 MURATIC ACID, BRKR, UR PARTS (FD)AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7724750.73 05/04/1717INV017323WIRE NUTS, LAMP (FOD)AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-756.000-930.000
772473.01 05/04/1717INV017506 VACUUM BREAKER (FOD)AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-756.000-930.000
7724732.49 05/04/1717INV018255BLK PIPE (#40 & 42)AMERICAN COPPER AND BVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

121.48 Total For Check 77247

Check 77248
7724813.45 05/04/1715-506312MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7724815.00 05/04/1715-513538MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7724822.60 05/04/1715-506311RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7724822.60 05/04/1715-513536RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7724832.31 05/04/1715-506311RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7724832.31 05/04/1715-513536RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7724810.52 05/04/1715-506311RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7724810.52 05/04/1715-513536RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7724816.81 05/04/1715-506311RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
7724816.81 05/04/1715-513536RUGS/ UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

192.93 Total For Check 77248

Check 77249
77249145.67 05/04/17MAR 17 - APR 16PHONE SERVICE 517 437 0983 473 0AT&TTELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7724956.23 05/04/17MAR 17 - APR 16PHONE SERVICE 517 437 0983 473 0AT&TTELEPHONE                    101-295.000-925.000
77249135.74 05/04/17MAR 17 - APR 16TELEPHONE SERVICEAT&TTELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

337.64 Total For Check 77249

Check 77250
7725044.97 05/04/172032787333MARCH BOOK ORDER - ADULTSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
772500.03 05/04/172032787333MARCH BOOK ORDER - ADULTSBAKER & TAYLOR COMPANBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

45.00 Total For Check 77250

Check 77251
7725128.25 05/04/1773859CONCRETE - SIDEWALK @ 3-MEADOWSBECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     203-460.000-726.000

28.25 Total For Check 77251

Check 77252
772522,900.40 05/04/172017247HILLSDALE TIFA PLACEMAKING PLANBECKETT & RAEDERCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

2,900.40 Total For Check 77252

Check 77253
7725334.56 05/04/17MILEAGEMILEAGE - R2PC & MEDAALAN BEEKERTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-400.000-860.000
7725374.90 05/04/17MILEAGEMILEAGE - R2PC & MEDAALAN BEEKERTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-400.000-860.000

109.46 Total For Check 77253

Check 77254
772541,342.46 05/04/17APR 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
772541,322.41 05/04/17APR 2017PHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7725447.72 05/04/1717-0000099STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
77254190.01 05/04/17APR 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-266.000-920.000
7725424.54 05/04/17APR 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-276.000-920.000
77254554.02 05/04/17APR 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-295.000-920.000
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/21/2017 - 05/04/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77254
77254569.60 05/04/17APR 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
77254405.89 05/04/17APR 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
772545,031.25 05/04/17APR 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - MAJOR STREET101-448.000-920.202
77254278.59 05/04/17APR 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES - LOCAL STREET101-448.000-920.203
7725430.00 05/04/17WATER TESTINGTOTAL COLIFORM WATER TESTING - FODBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77254392.43 05/04/17APR 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    101-756.000-920.000
77254173.29 05/04/1717-0000099STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7725422.78 05/04/1717-0000099STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
77254445.33 05/04/17APR 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.000-920.000
77254441.33 05/04/17APR 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    202-490.500-920.000
77254101.94 05/04/1717-0000099STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCEBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7725432.17 05/04/17APR 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES203-480.000-920.000
7725446.50 05/04/17APR 2017PHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    208-751.000-925.000
772541,229.87 05/04/17APR 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
77254241.49 05/04/17APR 2017PHONE CHARGESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    271-790.000-925.000
77254385.62 05/04/17APR 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
77254382.97 05/04/17APR 2017UTILITIESBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

13,692.21 Total For Check 77254

Check 77255
7725537.98 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725514.78 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
77255161.99 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725540.99 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725511.22 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725538.24 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725550.99 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725515.57 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
77255101.98 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725513.30 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725587.99 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725529.37 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
772551.95 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725516.58 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725563.98 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725519.60 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725529.37 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725516.00 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
772551.96 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725566.98 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
772554.16 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
772557.19 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725514.38 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725514.38 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725514.38 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
772554.70 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725515.18 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725531.58 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
772551.92 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725551.87 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725519.18 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725538.36 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
772559.15 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
77255579.99 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
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User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/21/2017 - 05/04/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77255
772554.07 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725514.38 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725525.47 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
77255123.99 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
772556.96 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725586.58 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
772553.32 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725526.36 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725526.36 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725552.58 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7725550.99 05/04/1782477826MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONABOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336

2,048.30 Total For Check 77255

Check 77256
77256648.00 05/04/17111831ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORT FEEBS&A SOFTWARECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-172.000-801.000
772561,186.00 05/04/17111831ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORT FEEBS&A SOFTWARECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000
772561,264.50 05/04/17111831ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORT FEEBS&A SOFTWARECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-219.000-801.000
772561,059.00 05/04/17111831ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORT FEEBS&A SOFTWARECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-253.000-801.000

4,157.50 Total For Check 77256

Check 77257
7725725.97 05/04/17351759582CLEANER & DISPENSERCINTAS CORPORATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

25.97 Total For Check 77257

Check 77258
77258112.80 05/04/175007717874FIRST AIDE SUPPLYCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

112.80 Total For Check 77258

Check 77259
77259600.00 05/04/171700020613EMERGENCY VEHICLE OPERATIONS - DRICITY OF JACKSONSTATE TRAINING FUNDS         101-301.000-861.005

600.00 Total For Check 77259

Check 77260
77260120.75 05/04/1751460HOLSTERS - CHIEF HEPHNER/OFFICER KCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
77260120.60 05/04/1751460HOLSTERS - CHIEF HEPHNER/OFFICER KCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7726012.00 05/04/1751460HOLSTERS - CHIEF HEPHNER/OFFICER KCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

253.35 Total For Check 77260

Check 77261
7726187.12 05/04/17584665ASSESSING FILING SUPPLIESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-209.000-726.000
7726136.99 05/04/17586120US FLAG FOR CITY HALLCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
772612.24 05/04/17585093PAPER CLIP HOLDER/POSTERBOARD/DRYECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772616.64 05/04/17585093PAPER CLIP HOLDER/POSTERBOARD/DRYECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7726132.74 05/04/17585093PAPER CLIP HOLDER/POSTERBOARD/DRYECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772615.19 05/04/17585093PAPER CLIP HOLDER/POSTERBOARD/DRYECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7726118.19 05/04/17585093PAPER CLIP HOLDER/POSTERBOARD/DRYECURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7726122.21 05/04/17585578WHITE BOARD/BOX W/LIDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772612.49 05/04/17585578WHITE BOARD/BOX W/LIDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772615.50 05/04/17585578WHITE BOARD/BOX W/LIDCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
77261(32.74)05/04/17818212DRY ERASE RETURNCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772619.08 05/04/17585531MESSAGE BOOK, CALCULATOR INKERCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

195.65 Total For Check 77261

Check 77262
77262240.33 05/04/176100869JACKET COVERS/BAGS/JACKETSDEMCO, INCSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 4/13Page: 05/05/2017 05:00 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale
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BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77262
77262427.35 05/04/1770600924SUMMER READING SUPPLIESDEMCO, INCSUPPLIES-SUMMER READING      271-792.000-726.010

667.68 Total For Check 77262

Check 77263
772635,197.39 05/04/1765795BALANCE ROAD SALT PER CONTRACTDETROIT SALT COINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000

5,197.39 Total For Check 77263

Check 77264
772641,340.00 05/04/17CW-6127MANAGED WORKSTATION, SERVER AND USDOBERMAN TECHNOLOGIES CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000

1,340.00 Total For Check 77264

Check 77265
77265490.00 05/04/1704/26/2017BACK FLOW INSPECTIONSSCOTT A DOLETZKYCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7726565.00 05/04/1704/26/2017BACK FLOW INSPECTIONSSCOTT A DOLETZKYCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-266.000-801.000
7726565.00 05/04/1704/26/2017BACK FLOW INSPECTIONSSCOTT A DOLETZKYCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7726565.00 05/04/1704/26/2017BACK FLOW INSPECTIONSSCOTT A DOLETZKYCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

685.00 Total For Check 77265

Check 77266
77266270.00 05/04/1704/27/2017RPL 2 SPRINGS ON REAR NORTH DOOR - THE DOOR MANREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-441.000-930.000

270.00 Total For Check 77266

Check 77267
77267176.00 05/04/1733648TOPSOILDOUBLE A LAWNSCAPING REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000

176.00 Total For Check 77267

Check 77268
77268100.00 05/04/17QB983DITCH CLEANING ON URAN STREETDUBOIS TRUCKING AND ECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-480.000-801.000

100.00 Total For Check 77268

Check 77269
7726940.00 05/04/177134MOP & BUFF DISPATCH OFFICEEAST 2 WEST ENTERPRISCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

40.00 Total For Check 77269

Check 77270
77270408.75 05/04/171902419MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONAEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
77270419.09 05/04/171902419MEDICAL SUPPLIES/ENGINE 332 - DONAEMERGENCY MEDICAL PROLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336

827.84 Total For Check 77270

Check 77271
7727123.33 05/04/17000020SPRAYER, CHAIN OILFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7727123.33 05/04/17000020SPRAYER, CHAIN OILFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     101-276.000-726.000
7727123.33 05/04/17000020SPRAYER, CHAIN OILFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7727113.50 05/04/17000023OIL DRYFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     202-450.000-726.000
7727113.50 05/04/17000023OIL DRYFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     202-450.500-726.000
7727127.00 05/04/17000023OIL DRYFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     203-450.000-726.000
7727121.12 05/04/17000020SPRAYER, CHAIN OILFAMILY FARM & HOMEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7727139.98 05/04/17000022TIRESFAMILY FARM & HOMEVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

185.09 Total For Check 77271

Check 77272
772726.84 05/04/17MIJON639683 LAYER LINER FOR SAFETY HATFASTENALSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

6.84 Total For Check 77272

Check 77273
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Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77273
7727317.99 05/04/17A141938175W MERCURY VAPOR BULB FOR FIRE SGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7727374.48 05/04/17C237509LEVEL TAPE RULE GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
7727325.94 05/04/17C237845 HD CONTRACTOR BAGS (BIKE PATH)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
772738.77 05/04/17A142451 CLEANER, SCRUBBER (FOD)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7727359.98 05/04/17C237786 BOLTS (PICNIC TABLES)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7727385.95 05/04/17C237493 MOP/HANDLE/BUCKET (FOD)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7727353.04 05/04/17C236891 WALL PLATE, OUTLET (FOD)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7727319.68 05/04/17C236901 OUTLET, PLATE (FOD)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7727375.63 05/04/17A141732 PAINT, CLEANER, GFCI, PLUG (FOD)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7727355.58 05/04/17C236649CHLORINE GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
77273(23.82)05/04/17A141654RETURN CHLORINE GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
77273(1.00)05/04/17C236806 EXCHANGE CONNECTOR (FOD)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7727330.81 05/04/17A141655 BRKR KIT, NUTS, BOLTS (FOD)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
7727334.27 05/04/17C238320BRASS BEND, P-TRAP (SANDY BEACH)GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
772737.14 05/04/17C237975 BOLTS & NUTS (#140)GELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
772732.50 05/04/17C237123 LOCK NUTS GELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

526.94 Total For Check 77273

Check 77275
77275135.50 05/04/1748474BLOWER MOTOR CAPACITOR REPAIRGRIFFITHS MECHANICALREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000

135.50 Total For Check 77275

Check 77276
7727630.00 05/04/171176REMOVED & REPLACED BRAKE PADS/ROTOHILLSDALE CO SHERIFF’POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

30.00 Total For Check 77276

Check 77277
7727790.00 05/04/172017FLAG SUBSCRIPTION RENEWALHILLSDALE KIWANIS CLUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-175.000-801.000

90.00 Total For Check 77277

Check 77278
77278518.12 05/04/1700309977HELMET SYSTEM, HEARING PROHOWARD T MORIARTY COMSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77278322.94 05/04/1700309145GLOVES, GLASSES, VEST HOWARD T MORIARTY COMSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

841.06 Total For Check 77278

Check 77279
7727941.31 05/04/17PC001292181FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7727925.00 05/04/17PC001292146FUEL FILTER JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
772794.38 05/04/17PC001292101FILTER JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77279(148.60)05/04/17PC001292071RTRN CORE, PILLOW BLCK (#40)JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7727957.68 05/04/17PC001292035LAMPS JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77279387.67 05/04/17PC001291940 OIL PAN, GASKETS (40)JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77279464.68 05/04/17PC001291753 STARTER & CORE (#40)JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77279(322.59)05/04/17PC001291984RTRN UNUSED FILTERS JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

509.53 Total For Check 77279

Check 77280
77280403.00 05/04/17MAY 9, 2017CLOSING COSTS JOHN P LOVINGER CLIENLEGAL SERVICES               244-174.000-806.000

403.00 Total For Check 77280

Check 77281
77281243.48 05/04/17758492 IVORY PANEL & SEALER (T/F STATION)JONESVILLE LUMBERREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
772816.38 05/04/17758832 MAG NUT SETTER (T/F STATION)JONESVILLE LUMBERREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
7728121.98 05/04/17757909LED BULBSJONESVILLE LUMBERSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
77281361.67 05/04/17757700AIRPORT HANGAR PAINTING SUPPLIESJONESVILLE LUMBERREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
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Check 77281
7728136.27 05/04/17758922 FASCIA & TRIM NAILS (FOD)JONESVILLE LUMBERSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

669.78 Total For Check 77281

Check 77282
7728231.07 05/04/17REIMBURSEHILLSDALE FILLING STATION PURCHASESUE KEHNSUPPLIES                     588-588.000-726.000

31.07 Total For Check 77282

Check 77283
772837,436.24 05/04/1745635MOBILITY MANAGEMENT SALARY/BENEFITKEY OPPORTUNITIES, INCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
772831,313.76 05/04/1745635MOBILITY MANAGEMENT SALARY/BENEFITKEY OPPORTUNITIES, INCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

8,750.00 Total For Check 77283

Check 77284
77284183.94 05/04/175573694LUBRICANT DRILL BITSKIMBALL MIDWESTSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

183.94 Total For Check 77284

Check 77285
7728565.00 05/04/173077MAY PORTABLE FEELAPEW SANITATION SERVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77285390.00 05/04/173087PORTABLE RESTROOMSLAPEW SANITATION SERVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77285260.00 05/04/173083PUMP OUT FOD SEPTICLAPEW SANITATION SERVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77285130.00 05/04/173077MAY PORTABLE FEELAPEW SANITATION SERVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000

845.00 Total For Check 77285

Check 77286
7728622.69 05/04/1756098248OXYGEN CYLINDERS SHIPPED (3 CYLINDLINDECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7728622.50 05/04/1756098248OXYGEN CYLINDERS SHIPPED (3 CYLINDLINDECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7728611.95 05/04/1756098248OXYGEN CYLINDERS SHIPPED (3 CYLINDLINDECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
772865.81 05/04/1756098248OXYGEN CYLINDERS SHIPPED (3 CYLINDLINDECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000

62.95 Total For Check 77286

Check 77287
772871,210.93 05/04/171843SPRING TREE PLANTINGLODI FARMS LTD.CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
772872,664.07 05/04/171843SPRING TREE PLANTINGLODI FARMS LTD.CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000

3,875.00 Total For Check 77287

Check 77288
7728897.89 05/04/1731338302TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/26/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7728815.06 05/04/1731338302TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/26/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
77288240.96 05/04/1731338302TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/26/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77288240.96 05/04/1731314185TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4.16.2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77288271.08 05/04/1731338302TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/26/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7728897.89 05/04/1731338302TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/26/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7728822.59 05/04/1731338302TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/26/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7728875.30 05/04/1731314185TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4.16.2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7728882.83 05/04/1731338302TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/26/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
77288286.14 05/04/1731314185TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4.16.2017MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7728815.06 05/04/1731338302TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/26/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000

1,445.76 Total For Check 77288

Check 77289
772898.47 05/04/17104888PAPER PRODUCTSMARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000

8.47 Total For Check 77289

Check 77290
7729060.00 05/04/17499 2017MI ASSOC OF PLANNING ANNUAL MEMBERMICH ASSOC OF PLANNINDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-400.000-810.000
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Check 77290

60.00 Total For Check 77290

Check 77291
77291132.50 05/04/17PD7373673SEAL KITMICH CATVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

132.50 Total For Check 77291

Check 77292
772921,166.19 05/04/17591-8165758AIRPORT WEATHER OBS DATA SYSTEMMICH DEPT OF TRANSPORCONTRACTUAL SERV- AIRPOR481-900.000-801.481

1,166.19 Total For Check 77292

Check 77293
7729350.00 05/04/1711448MEDA SPRING PROGRAM - PLANNING TRAMICH ECONOMIC DEVELOPTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-400.000-861.000

50.00 Total For Check 77293

Check 77294
7729420.00 05/04/172017MMAAO MEMBERSHIP & TRAININGMID MICH ASSOC OF ASSDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       101-209.000-810.000
7729450.00 05/04/172017MMAAO MEMBERSHIP & TRAININGMID MICH ASSOC OF ASSTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-209.000-861.000

70.00 Total For Check 77294

Check 77295
77295459.00 05/04/17611128LEGAL SERVICES THROUGH 3/31/17MIKA MEYERS BECKET & LEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

459.00 Total For Check 77295

Check 77296
772962.00 05/04/1700975114GLUCOSE MONITORING SYSTEM/TEST STRNASH DRUGSSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7729639.98 05/04/1700975114GLUCOSE MONITORING SYSTEM/TEST STRNASH DRUGSLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
7729619.98 05/04/1700975114GLUCOSE MONITORING SYSTEM/TEST STRNASH DRUGSLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336
772964.99 05/04/1700975114GLUCOSE MONITORING SYSTEM/TEST STRNASH DRUGSLOCAL GRANT PURCHASES        101-336.000-955.336

66.95 Total For Check 77296

Check 77297
7729723.35 05/04/17172017HR SHEET FORMED ANGLENEFCOREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000

23.35 Total For Check 77297

Check 77298
7729838.00 05/04/17599181COLLAR BRASS/WHISTLE CHAINSNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7729810.00 05/04/17599181COLLAR BRASS/WHISTLE CHAINSNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
772987.95 05/04/17599181COLLAR BRASS/WHISTLE CHAINSNYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
77298126.50 05/04/17600138COAT (KURAS)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7729813.31 05/04/17600138COAT (KURAS)NYE UNIFORM COMPANYCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

195.76 Total For Check 77298

Check 77299
7729918.95 05/04/1760933OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
772998.50 05/04/1760933OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
772994.00 05/04/1760933OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7729915.00 05/04/1760933OIL CHANGE/TIRE ROTATION - UNIT 2-PARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

46.45 Total For Check 77299

Check 77300
77300869.25 05/04/174393FOUNDATIONSPASCHAL BURIAL VAULT SUPPLIES                     101-276.000-726.000

869.25 Total For Check 77300

Check 77301
7730148.32 05/04/17131FUEL CHARGES/PAPER PRODUCTS/BATTERPATRIOT AVIATIONSUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
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Check 77301
77301271.08 05/04/17131FUEL CHARGES/PAPER PRODUCTS/BATTERPATRIOT AVIATIONFUEL AND LUBRICANTS101-295.000-740.000
773013,166.66 05/04/17130MAY MANAGEMENT SERVICESPATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
773018,875.00 05/04/17132AIRPORT GROUND MAINTENANCEPATRIOT AVIATIONCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

12,361.06 Total For Check 77301

Check 77302
7730224.37 05/04/171211003 GREESE & WHEEL SEAL (DART #67)/CLUPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
77302201.60 05/04/171210997 SHOCKS (DART #67)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
77302(96.42)05/04/171211000 RTRN SHOCKS (DART #67)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
7730267.49 05/04/171210954 STEERING DAMPER (DART #67)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
7730236.00 05/04/171211012LABOR TO TURN ROTORS (DART#67)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
7730284.38 05/04/171211019TURN SWITCH (#2)PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7730239.57 05/04/171211003 GREESE & WHEEL SEAL (DART #67)/CLUPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7730272.21 05/04/171210970BRAKE PADS/ROTORS FOR UNIT 2-5 (20PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301
77302107.44 05/04/171210970BRAKE PADS/ROTORS FOR UNIT 2-5 (20PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301
77302(107.44)05/04/171210984ROTORS RETURNEDPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301
77302149.58 05/04/171211149ROTORS FOR UNIT 2-5 (2016 EXPLORERPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301

578.78 Total For Check 77302

Check 77304
773041,196.33 05/04/1722102REBUILD TRANSMISSIONPHAT JAXX AUTOMOTIVECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

1,196.33 Total For Check 77304

Check 77305
77305180.00 05/04/1720170120-013928SHARED SUBSCRIPTION TO EVENT KEEPEPLYMOUTH ROCKET, INCDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS       271-790.000-810.000

180.00 Total For Check 77305

Check 77306
7730669.99 05/04/17157638SAMSUNG BLACK TONER CTGPRINTER SOURCE PLUSSUPPLIES                     101-172.000-726.000

69.99 Total For Check 77306

Check 77307
77307436.91 05/04/17171050001591INSURANCE MAY 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
773071,747.64 05/04/17171050001591INSURANCE MAY 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
773071,048.58 05/04/17171050001591INSURANCE MAY 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
7730713,194.67 05/04/17171050001591INSURANCE MAY 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
773072,184.55 05/04/17171050001591INSURANCE MAY 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
773071,310.73 05/04/17171050001591INSURANCE MAY 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
773072,359.31 05/04/17171050001591INSURANCE MAY 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
773071,048.58 05/04/17171050001591INSURANCE MAY 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
77307436.91 05/04/17171050001591INSURANCE MAY 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
773073,145.74 05/04/17171050001591INSURANCE MAY 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
773071,747.64 05/04/17171050001591INSURANCE MAY 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
773076,903.17 05/04/17171050001591INSURANCE MAY 2017 COVERAGE GROUP PRIORITY HEALTHHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000

35,564.43 Total For Check 77307

Check 77308
7730843.65 05/04/1700306484CYLINDER RENTALPURITY CYLINDER GASESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

43.65 Total For Check 77308

Check 77309
7730930.00 05/04/171082033908AUDIOBOOKSRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
7730922.50 05/04/171081899997AUDIOBOOKSRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
773093.75 05/04/171081899997AUDIOBOOKSRANDOM HOUSE, INC.BOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000
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Check 77309
56.25 Total For Check 77309

Check 77310
7731050.00 05/04/17122410CONTINUING EDUCATION CLASS/PEDIATRREADING EMERGENCY UNITRAINING & SEMINARS          101-336.000-861.000
77310225.00 05/04/17AHA170067CONTINUING EDUCATION CLASS BLOODBOREADING EMERGENCY UNICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

275.00 Total For Check 77310

Check 77311
77311210.88 05/04/17651710SWIM BARRIER BOUY SAND BEACHRECREONICSCONCESSION SUPPLIES          208-751.000-726.006

210.88 Total For Check 77311

Check 77312
77312197.76 05/04/170249-0054994864 YARD DUMPSTER - DPSREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

197.76 Total For Check 77312

Check 77313
77313154.67 05/04/170249-005499450DUMPSTER @ AIRPORTREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000

154.67 Total For Check 77313

Check 77314
77314158.00 05/04/17345193BATTERIES FOR MOTOROLA XPR 6550 POROE-COMM., INC.SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7731411.00 05/04/17345193BATTERIES FOR MOTOROLA XPR 6550 POROE-COMM., INC.SUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

169.00 Total For Check 77314

Check 77315
77315583.68 05/04/178104532762QUARTERLY ELEVATOR MAINTENANCESCHINDLER ELEVATOR COCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000

583.68 Total For Check 77315

Check 77316
77316300.00 05/04/1793992SCBA BOTTLES HYDRO TESTEDSPEARS FIRE & SAFETY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
77316330.00 05/04/1793992SCBA BOTTLES HYDRO TESTEDSPEARS FIRE & SAFETY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7731640.00 05/04/1793992SCBA BOTTLES HYDRO TESTEDSPEARS FIRE & SAFETY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
77316300.00 05/04/1793992SCBA BOTTLES HYDRO TESTEDSPEARS FIRE & SAFETY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
77316270.00 05/04/1793992SCBA BOTTLES HYDRO TESTEDSPEARS FIRE & SAFETY CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000

1,240.00 Total For Check 77316

Check 77317
7731759.98 05/04/17157370BLADE & GUARD FOR WEED WHIPSPRATT'SREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
77317346.49 05/04/17157379REPAIRS & PARTS FOR CHAIN SAWSPRATT'SREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-295.000-930.000
7731762.50 05/04/17157265WHEELS, BUSHINGSSPRATT'SVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

468.97 Total For Check 77317

Check 77318
773181,826.82 05/04/17104253CUTTING EDGES FOR CLAW BUCKETST. REGIS CULVERT, INVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

1,826.82 Total For Check 77318

Check 77319
77319100.00 05/04/17TIFA LIQUORSDM LICENSE AND INSPECTION FEESSTATE OF MICHIGANCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000
7731970.00 05/04/17TIFA LIQUORSDM LICENSE AND INSPECTION FEESSTATE OF MICHIGANCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

170.00 Total For Check 77319

Check 77320
7732023.43 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
7732065.88 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-172.000-721.000
7732014.20 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-209.000-715.000
7732030.06 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-209.000-721.000
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Check 77320
7732028.40 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7732039.49 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-215.000-721.000
7732014.20 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
7732029.83 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-219.000-721.000
77320184.60 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
77320272.40 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-301.000-721.000
7732071.00 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
77320110.66 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-336.000-721.000
7732014.20 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-372.000-715.000
7732015.39 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-372.000-721.000
7732014.20 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
7732018.50 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-400.000-721.000
7732028.40 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
7732044.27 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         101-441.000-721.000
7732014.20 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
7732022.57 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         208-751.000-721.000
7732028.40 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
7732029.61 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         271-790.000-721.000
7732056.80 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7732060.70 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         588-588.000-721.000
7732028.40 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
7732036.29 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         640-444.000-721.000
7732099.40 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000
77320116.28 05/04/17MAY 2017INSURANCE PREMIUMS FOR 020894SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CODISABILITY INSURANCE         699-441.000-721.000

1,511.76 Total For Check 77320

Check 77321
773215.00 05/04/1721214REIMBURSE FOR OVER PAYMENTMARY TOWNEYOUTH PROGRAM FEES           208-000.000-653.001

5.00 Total For Check 77321

Check 77322
7732235.40 05/04/17APR 2017ONLINE INVESTIGATIVE SYSTEM BILLINTRANSUNION RISK AND ACONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

35.40 Total For Check 77322

Check 77323
7732325.49 05/04/17APR 2017ROUND UP, WEED KILLER, 2 CYCLE OILTSC STORESSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
7732325.49 05/04/17APR 2017ROUND UP, WEED KILLER, 2 CYCLE OILTSC STORESSUPPLIES                     101-276.000-726.000
7732317.94 05/04/17APR 2017ROUND UP, WEED KILLER, 2 CYCLE OILTSC STORESVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

68.92 Total For Check 77323

Check 77324
77324400.00 05/04/172262519ADVERSTISING - RFP POSTINGURBAN LAND INSTITUTECONTRACTUAL SERVICES         247-900.000-801.000

400.00 Total For Check 77324

Check 77325
7732542.75 05/04/173274TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4.23.17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
7732599.75 05/04/173246TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 4.16.17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
77325370.50 05/04/173274TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4.23.17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7732514.25 05/04/173274TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4.23.17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-450.000-801.000
7732542.75 05/04/173246TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 4.16.17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7732571.25 05/04/173274TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4.23.17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
77325185.25 05/04/173246TEMP EMPLOYEE W/E 4.16.17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000
7732571.25 05/04/173274TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4.23.17US STAFFING AGENCY, LCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000

897.75 Total For Check 77325
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Check 77326
77326150.00 05/04/1710357AUDIO ADJ AND TEST FOR COUNCIL CHAUS SYSTEMSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-101.000-801.000

150.00 Total For Check 77326

Check 77327
77327160.04 05/04/179783116371NETWORK ACCESS FEE FOR IN-CAR MOBIVERIZON WIRELESSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-301.000-801.000

160.04 Total For Check 77327

Check 77328
773284.60 05/04/17EXPENSEMAPSI & IEDC TRAININGVISATRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-172.000-860.000
7732810.26 05/04/17EXPENSEMAPSI & IEDC TRAININGVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
7732823.00 05/04/17EXPENSEMAPSI & IEDC TRAININGVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
7732824.00 05/04/17EXPENSEMAPSI & IEDC TRAININGVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
77328311.85 05/04/17EXPENSEMAPSI & IEDC TRAININGVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000
77328(110.00)05/04/17APR 2017IIMC CONF CREDITVISATRAINING & SEMINARS          101-215.000-861.000
77328(560.00)05/04/17APR 2017IIMC CONF CREDITVISATRAINING & SEMINARS          101-215.000-861.000
7732821.39 05/04/17EXPENSEMICH ROAD PRESERVATION CONFVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-441.000-862.000
7732831.16 05/04/17EXPENSEMICH ROAD PRESERVATION CONFVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-441.000-862.000
77328128.52 05/04/17EXPENSEMICH ROAD PRESERVATION CONF LODGINVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-441.000-862.000
7732816.04 05/04/17EXPENSEMICH ROAD PRESERVATION CONFVISALODGING AND MEALS            101-441.000-862.000
7732828.58 05/04/17LITTLE CAES 04/PIZZA FOR DRAFTVISASUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
77328322.73 05/04/17APR 2017CHILDREN'S SUPPLIESVISASUPPLIES                     271-792.000-726.000
773282,000.00 05/04/17110851744GLOBAL EQUIP OUTDOOR PEDESTAL FOUNVISASUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000
77328699.95 05/04/17110851744GLOBAL EQUIP OUTDOOR PEDESTAL FOUNVISASUPPLIES                     408-751.000-726.000
7732888.47 05/04/17GORDON 04/23/17FOD CONCESSIONSVISACONCESSION SUPPLIES          408-751.000-726.006

3,040.55 Total For Check 77328

Check 77329
7732939.79 05/04/17APR 2017CITY HALL SUPPLIESWALMART COMMUNITYSUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000

39.79 Total For Check 77329

Check 77330
7733020.00 05/04/1782904STEEL & ROUND BARWHITES WELDING SERVICEMPLOYER'S FICA              640-444.000-720.000
7733050.00 05/04/1782895STEEL & ROUND BARWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

70.00 Total For Check 77330

Check 77331
7733150.00 05/04/1704/20/2017STUMP REMOVALSCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77331150.00 05/04/1704/20/2017STUMP REMOVALSCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-756.000-801.000
7733150.00 05/04/1704/20/2017STUMP REMOVALSCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000

250.00 Total For Check 77331

Check 77332
773321,927.64 05/04/176251INITIAL STATE AIDWOODLANDS LIBRARY COOCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         271-790.000-801.000

1,927.64 Total For Check 77332

Check 86
866,868.53 05/05/170069004-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APR 2017 MERSDUE TO MMERS-RETIREMENT 101-000.000-228.003
861,355.16 05/05/170069004-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APR 2017 MERSRETIREMENT                   101-172.000-716.000
86269.57 05/05/170069004-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APR 2017 MERSRETIREMENT                   101-209.000-716.000
86348.36 05/05/170069004-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APR 2017 MERSRETIREMENT                   101-215.000-716.000
86288.04 05/05/170069004-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APR 2017 MERSRETIREMENT                   101-219.000-716.000
8611,388.23 05/05/170069004-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APR 2017 MERSRETIREMENT                   101-301.000-716.000
861,462.77 05/05/170069004-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APR 2017 MERSRETIREMENT                   101-336.000-716.000
86140.12 05/05/170069004-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APR 2017 MERSRETIREMENT                   101-372.000-716.000
86163.24 05/05/170069004-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APR 2017 MERSRETIREMENT                   101-400.000-716.000
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Check 86
86411.17 05/05/170069004-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APR 2017 MERSRETIREMENT                   101-441.000-716.000
86205.34 05/05/170069004-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APR 2017 MERSRETIREMENT                   208-751.000-716.000
86250.89 05/05/170069004-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APR 2017 MERSRETIREMENT                   271-790.000-716.000
86152.76 05/05/170069004-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APR 2017 MERSRETIREMENT                   588-588.000-716.000
86163.90 05/05/170069004-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APR 2017 MERSRETIREMENT                   640-444.000-716.000
86155.25 05/05/170069004-13RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS APR 2017 MERSRETIREMENT                   699-441.000-716.000

23,623.33 Total For Check 86

Check 87
87975.09 05/05/17APR 2017UTILITIESMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-265.000-920.000
87355.26 05/05/17APR 2017UTILITIESMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-336.000-920.000
87207.29 05/05/17APR 2017UTILITIESMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    101-441.000-920.000
87388.27 05/05/17APR 2017UTILITIESMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    271-790.000-920.000
8742.36 05/05/17APR 2017UTILITIESMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    588-588.000-920.000
87207.29 05/05/17APR 2017UTILITIESMICH GAS UTILITIESUTILITIES                    640-444.000-920.000

2,175.56 Total For Check 87

Check 88
8857.00 05/05/172017SAFE DEPOSIT BOX RENTSOUTHERN MI BANK & TRCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000

57.00 Total For Check 88
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91,521.09 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
2,744.69 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
3,543.96 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND
1,581.65 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND

403.00 Fund 244 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP F
3,470.40 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.
5,804.74 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
2,788.42 Fund 408 FIELDS OF DREAMS
1,166.19 Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND

12,993.83 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND
5,197.39 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
7,189.78 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN
7,274.10 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

145,679.24 Total For All Funds: 
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Check 1
110,247.11 05/04/1700069004-13MONTHLY CONTRIBUTIONSMERSDUE TO MMERS - RETIREMEN582-000.000-228.100
15,635.90 05/04/1700069004-13MONTHLY CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT582-175.000-716.000
12,757.31 05/04/1700069004-13MONTHLY CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT590-175.000-716.000
11,980.54 05/04/1700069004-13MONTHLY CONTRIBUTIONSMERSRETIREMENT591-175.000-716.000

20,620.86 Total For Check 1

Check 67758
6775861.50 05/04/17192146OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6775813.50 05/04/17192146OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-544.000-930.000
6775831.25 05/04/17192146OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
677586.25 05/04/17192146OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-546.000-801.000
6775831.25 05/04/17192146OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
677586.25 05/04/17192146OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-544.000-801.000

150.00 Total For Check 67758

Check 67759
6775970.61 05/04/1721726-07CREDIT REFUNDALISON ADAMSMISCELLANEOUS590-175.000-955.000

70.61 Total For Check 67759

Check 67760
677607.00 05/04/1726120-25CREDIT REFUNDAMELIA HITTMISCELLANEOUS590-175.000-955.000

7.00 Total For Check 67760

Check 67761
677614.13 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
6776142.00 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677611.50 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677613.20 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677611.44 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677611.84 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677610.50 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677610.50 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677617.80 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677612.18 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677612.73 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677617.60 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677614.03 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677612.73 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677614.88 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677619.66 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677613.79 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
6776123.68 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677614.56 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677617.38 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677612.85 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
6776118.27 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677611.77 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677611.58 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
6776128.12 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677612.01 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677612.15 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
677618.62 05/04/1717INV018262/528PRE BENT 4 INCH ELBOWSAMERICAN COPPER AND BSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6776149.58 05/04/1717INV018262/528PRE BENT 4 INCH ELBOWSAMERICAN COPPER AND BCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-544.000-801.000-1
677616.84 05/04/1717INV016268/018ENGINE COOLING WATERAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-544.000-930.000
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Check 67761

257.92 Total For Check 67761

Check 67762
6776215,066.78 05/04/17170-21052211 7TREE TRIMMING FEBRUARYAMERICAN ELECTRIC POWTREE TRIMMING582-544.000-801.300
6776213,684.32 05/04/17170-21052215 8TREE TRIMMING MARCHAMERICAN ELECTRIC POWTREE TRIMMING582-544.000-801.300

28,751.10 Total For Check 67762

Check 67763
677631,350.00 05/04/177010399931/7010AERATOR REPAIR PARTSAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
67763970.00 05/04/177010399931/7010AERATOR REPAIR PARTSAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
67763970.00 05/04/177010399931/7010AERATOR REPAIR PARTSAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
67763427.38 05/04/177010399931/7010AERATOR REPAIR PARTSAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
6776320.24 05/04/177010399931/7010AERATOR REPAIR PARTSAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000
67763100.00 05/04/177010399931/7010AERATOR REPAIR PARTSAPPLIED INDUSTRAIL TEREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000

3,837.62 Total For Check 67763

Check 67764
6776438.89 05/04/17517437098604CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
6776438.89 05/04/17517437098604CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
6776433.41 05/04/17517439120404PPAT&TTELEPHONE582-543.000-925.000
6776438.89 05/04/17517437098604CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
6776419.46 05/04/17517437098604CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-547.000-925.000
6776438.89 05/04/17517437098604CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000
6776419.46 05/04/17517437098604CENTREX LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-545.000-925.000

227.89 Total For Check 67764

Check 67765
6776520.41 05/04/1719493-19CREDIT REFUNDBARBARA CLINEMISCELLANEOUS590-175.000-955.000

20.41 Total For Check 67765

Check 67766
67766660.00 05/04/170260924-INCOOLING TOWER CHEMICAL INJECTIONBEAVER RESEARCH COMPACONTRACTUAL SERV. - ENGI582-543.000-801.060-1

660.00 Total For Check 67766

Check 67767
6776725.00 05/04/1717019STERILITY CHECK/QUALITY CONTROL BABIOLOGICAL RESEARCH SCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-546.000-801.000
6776750.00 05/04/1717019STERILITY CHECK/QUALITY CONTROL BABIOLOGICAL RESEARCH SCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-546.000-801.000

75.00 Total For Check 67767

Check 67768
6776829,391.30 05/04/171683APRIL BIOSOLIDS HAULING AND APPLICBIOTECH AGRONOMICSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-547.000-801.000
677681,990.44 05/04/171683APRIL BIOSOLIDS HAULING AND APPLICBIOTECH AGRONOMICSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-547.000-801.000

31,381.74 Total For Check 67768

Check 67769
6776950.00 05/04/1714158-17CREDIT REFUNDBONNIE SIEBERTMISCELLANEOUS590-175.000-955.000

50.00 Total For Check 67769

Check 67770
67770956.25 05/04/17111831ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORTBS&A SOFTWAREPREPAID EXPENSES582-000.000-123.000
67770478.13 05/04/17111831ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORTBS&A SOFTWAREPREPAID EXPENSES590-000.000-123.000
67770478.12 05/04/17111831ANNUAL SERVICE/SUPPORTBS&A SOFTWAREPREPAID EXPENSES591-000.000-123.000

1,912.50 Total For Check 67770

Check 67771
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Check 67771
6777154.00 05/04/1733320PRE EMPLOYMENT TEST CE & A PROFESSIONAL SCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000

54.00 Total For Check 67771

Check 67772
6777225.83 05/04/171406834602LONG DISTANCECENTURYLINKTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
6777212.92 05/04/171406834602LONG DISTANCECENTURYLINKTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
6777212.92 05/04/171406834602LONG DISTANCECENTURYLINKTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000

51.67 Total For Check 67772

Check 67773
67773103.07 05/04/17306615467MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
67773101.56 05/04/17306618305MATS, TOWELS & RIGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
67773137.44 05/04/17306615468RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
67773137.44 05/04/17306618306RUGSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES582-543.000-726.000
67773103.07 05/04/17306615467MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
67773101.56 05/04/17306618305MATS, TOWELS & RIGSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6777351.54 05/04/17306615467MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6777350.78 05/04/17306618305MATS, TOWELS & RIGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
6777351.55 05/04/17306615467MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS590-546.000-726.800
6777350.79 05/04/17306618305MATS, TOWELS & RIGSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS590-546.000-726.800
6777351.54 05/04/17306615467MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
6777350.78 05/04/17306618305MATS, TOWELS & RIGSCINTAS CORPORATIONREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
6777351.54 05/04/17306615467MATS, RUGS & TOWELSCINTAS CORPORATIONSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS591-544.000-726.800